Docket No.: RE-6792

LOGALIO 1999 (Michigae) I/CONDATION I OVALIA		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P0BA/REV03 PATENT	TS ONLY	
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ _ ▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SPEGAS INDUSTRIES LTD.	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ORIDION MEDICAL LTD. Address: P.O. Box 45025	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other	Country: ISRAEL Additional name(s) & address(es	ZIP: 91450 □ Yes ⊠ No
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) 5,857 □ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Christopher J. McDonald Registration No. 41,533 Address: HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
2461 South Clark Street Suite 522, Crystal Center 2 City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA Country: United States ZIP: 22202	8. Deposit account number: 08-2455 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Christopher J. McDonald Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Signature	any attached copy is a true copy Apr. 1 //, 2005 Date

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

STATE OF ISRAEL

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (NEW VERSION) - 5743-1983

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

I hereby certify that by virtue of a Special Resolution and in accordance with Section 37 of the Companies Ordinance (New Version) 5743-1983, the company

SPEGAS INDUSTRIES LTD.

has changed its name and is now called:

ORIDION MEDICAL LTD.

The above mentioned new name is registered in the Companies Register

Signed by my signature in Jerusalem today, the 17th day of September 1997 15th day of Elul 5757

Company Number 51-119749-3

Registrar of Companies

I hereby confirm that this is a true translation of the true and correct copy of the original Certificate of Change of Name

> **PATENT** REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0877

. -----

. <u>.</u>	
ı	twe natr
	44. HELU E-694617-15
•	יהן בחתיפת ידי בירושלים היום ההה ע"ר בחודש מפסמבר אלול ישנה אלול ישנה הפנ"ז
1	hwe namig ci"t true ceigo antifa.
	ORIDION MEDICAL LID.
1	Mittell Original
	AT MOR INGREDITATION
	AR. F. MSA. III S.F. P.
	AGET MAGELLE TRUE
1	ייייין פאשר בוה פי על סמך החלטה פייהדה ובהתאם לפעיף 37 של סקודה החברות (נופה חדש). נשמ"ו–1941 שינהה ההברה
	MULTA WILL WO
	מקודה ההפרוה (נוסה חדשו, השמ"גנפינ
	מדמת יעראל
	העתס פתאים למקור היי בוק א (פן \$ו.וו) עורנת-דין מערד המשפטים רשם התברות

PATENT REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 04/11/2005